

# University of Sri Jayewardenepura

Faculty of Graduate Studies

# Postgraduate Certificate in Applied Statistics (2021)

### Offered through the Department of Statistics

Applications are invited from interested candidates for the Postgraduate Certificate in Applied Statistics (SLQF 7) offered by the Department of Statistics, University of Sri Jayewardenepura. This program has been designed for graduates who wish to gain a basic knowledge in statistics. Upon successful completion, professionals from various fields such as medicine, engineering, management, social sciences, biological sciences, marketing, pharmaceuticals, nursing, etc. will be able to design surveys/experiments and then analyze the data collected through them. The Postgraduate Certificate program in Applied Statistics provides (a) An opportunity for graduates who have not studied Statistics to learn Statistics, (b) Knowledge in applications of Statistics and training in data analysis required by graduate employees in various fields, (c) An opportunity for graduate employees to gain higher education qualifications required for their promotions and career development.

### Target Group

- Those who need an academic qualification in statistics.
- Professionals from various fields who wish to gain a basic knowledge in statistics.

### Minimum Admission Requirements

• A Bachelor's Degree from any field of study from a recognized university.

Please visit: http://science.sjp.ac.lk/sta/pgcert for more information regarding the program.

### **Applications:**

The online application is available from the Faculty of Graduate Studies website http://graduate.sjp.ac.lk

Please pay the application fee of **Rs. 1,000**/- to account number: **053010006731** through any People's Bank branch and attach the receipt to the completed application.

The program will be offered only if at least 20 candidates are registered.

**Duration:** One (01) year

**Course Fee:** Rs. 130,000/-

Commencement: August, 2021

In addition, a library fee, an examination fee and registration fee should be payable at the time of registration

Lectures and practical classes will be conducted during weekends (Saturday: 8 a.m. - 5 p.m., Sunday: 8 a.m. - 12 p.m.)

Closing date of applications: April 20, 2021

#### For further information

Dr. Neluka Devpura

Coordinator

Postgraduate Programs in Applied Statistics,

Department of Statistics,

University of Sri Jayewardenepura

Tel: **011-2758905** 

Email: ndevpura@sci.sjp.ac.lk

Faculty of Graduate Studies, USJ

Mrs. Manjula: 011-2881555

Registrar, University of Sri Jayewardenepura